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Displacement and Technical Information
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Special Displacement Window Application

LPTV or Translator Facility: WI19CR-D Facility ID 69189 Tryon, NC
Licensed Ch. 19  File# 0000027376

Nature of Displacement: Interference caused to WSOC-TV Repack Ch. 19 Charlotte NC
Interference received from WSOC-TV Repack Ch. 19 Charlotte NC
Interference received from WUNF-TV Repack Ch. 20 Asheville NC
TVStudy Displacement summary in Table 1

Proposed Facility: Ch. 16 0.5 kW ERP nondirectional

Modification Compliance: 0.0 km from licensed site
Contour comparison in Figure 1
TVStudy Analysis report in Table 2
(Study cell size: 1.00 km Profile point spacing: 0.20 km)

Contingent Application Rule: Waiver of §73.3700(g)(2(i) requested
Operation on proposed channel will not commence until the
following station discontinues operation on its current channel:
WGGS-TV Ch. 16 Greenville SC (repacked to Ch. 2, phase 5)
The applicant will accept a corresponding special operating
condition on the CP authorization.

RF Exposure: The calculated signal density near the tower at two meters above
ground level attributable to the proposed facility is 2.3 percent of
the general population/uncontrolled maximum permitted exposure
limit. Calculations conducted pursuant to FCC OET Bulletin
Number 65 and incorporate 15 percent relative field at downward
angles (from antenna elevation pattern data). This is below the
five percent threshold limit described in §1.1307(b) regarding
sites with multiple emitters, categorically excluding the applicant
from responsibility for taking any corrective action in the areas
where the proposal’s contribution is less than five percent.

Chesapeake RF Consultants, LLC
Joseph M. Davis, P.E. April 25, 2018
207 Old Dominion Road Yorktown, VA 23692 703-650-9600
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Proposed Ch. 16
51 dBp Contour

Figure 1
Coverage Contour Comparison
W19CR-D Tryon, NC
Facility ID 69189
Ch. 16 (digital) 0.5 kW

prepared for
University of North Carolina

April, 2018

Licensed Ch. 19
File# 0000027376
51 dBp Contour

Scale 1:1,000,000
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Table 1 W1QCR-D Ch' 19 StUdy Dlsplacement Summary OONOONOONGAN SRS Radiofrequency Consulting Engineers
(page 1 of 1) R AN Digital Television and Radio

Interference to BLANK0000034695 CP scenario 1
**IX: 2.00% interference caused

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WSOC-TV D19 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034695

Undesireds: W19CR-D D19 LD LIC TRYON, NC BLANK0000027376 137.7 km
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000034433 0.9
WLFL D18 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034370 204.3
WGCL-TV D19 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060113ACO 368.1
WBPI-CD D19 DC CP AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0O000034322 223.7
WYDO D19 DT CP GREENVILLE, NC BLANK0000034494 308.5
WCSC-TV D19 DT CP CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000034155 276.4
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0O000001584 218.7
WLHG-CD D19 DC CP LYNCHBURG, VA BLANK0O000034402 272.2
WUNF-TV D20 DD CP ASHEVILLE, NC BLANK0000029742 165.5
WUNC-TV D20 DT CP CHAPEL HILL, NC BLANK0000034414 156.3

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
35316.3 3,711,440 34337.8 3,645,461 32533.8 3,543,842 31518.5 3,472,846 3.12 2.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

W19CR-D D19 LD LIC 1445.9 94,464 1015.3 70,996

WCCB D18 DT CP 185.2 13,631 140.2 9,166 124.2 8,696

WLFL D18 DT CP 7.0 413 1.0 106 1.0 106

WGCL-TV D19 DT LIC 93.1 3,963 22.0 886 7.0 164

WBPI-CD D19 DC CP 58.2 1,855 10.1 91 7.0 87

WYDO D19 DT CP 369.0 21,802 89.0 5,531 89.0 5,531

WCSC-TV D19 DT CP 558.6 8,055 422.3 4,767 393.2 4,622

WLHG-CD D19 DC CP 12.1 3,754 2.0 664 2.0 664

WUNF-TV D20 DD CP 374.3 22,414 318.4 19,247 29.0 1,184

WUNC-TV D20 DT CP 630.7 54,535 396.8 37,913 396.8 37,913

Interference received from WSOC-TV Repack Ch. 19 Charlotte NC
Interference received from WUNF-TV Repack Ch. 20 Asheville NC

Interference to proposal scenario 1
69.64% interference received

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W19CR-D D19 LD LIC TRYON, NC BLANK0000027376
Undesireds: WGCL-TV D19 DT LIC ATLANTA, GA BLCDT20060113ACO 251.2 km
WBPI-CD D19 DC CP AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000034322 196.6
W19HK-D D19 LD LIC BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC BLDTT20090615AA0 35.8
W19DD-D D19 LD LIC BREVARD, NC BLDTT20090615AAW 41.0
WSOC-TV D19 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034695 137.7
WDXA-LD D19 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANK0000008880 283.3
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000001584 143.5
WUNF-TV D20 DD CP ASHEVILLE, NC BLANK0000029742 28.2
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
5288.7 524,058 4420.6 449,477 2308.5 136,444 47.78 69.64
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WGCL-TV D19 DT LIC 15.0 388 2.0 131 0.05 0.03
WBPI-CD D19 DC CP 2.0 60 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
W19HK-D D19 LD LIC 1028.7 106,701 261.1 25,557 5.91 5.69
W19DD-D D19 LD LIC 841.6 199,079 147.8 35,571 3.34 7.91
WSOC-TV D19 DT CP 394.5 39,168 115.5 4,623 2.61 1.03
WUNF-TV D20 DD CP 1474.1 238,464 388.6 44,045 8.79 9.80
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Table 2 W19CR-D TVStudy Analysis of Proposal
(page 1 of 19)

SONGRONON
Radiofrequency Consulting Engineers

)
OONNOYONONO! Digital Television and Radio
AN

Model: Longley-Rice

tvstudy v2.2.5 (4uoc83)

Database: localhost, Study: W19CR-D Ch-16 prop repack,
Start: 2018.04.25 11:57:55

Study created: 2018.04.25 11:55:19

Study build station data: LMS TV 2018-04-25

Proposal:
File number:
Facility ID:

Station data:
Record ID:
Country:

Search options

W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
69189

User record

2008

U.S.

Baseline record excluded if station has CP

User records i
2003

Individual rec
0000052464

ncluded:

ords excluded:

W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 0000052464

W31AZ-D D16 LD APP *P HENDERSONVILLE, NC BLANK0000052464

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
No WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 199.4 km
No W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000027832 124.4
No W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000034509 124.4
No W15CW-D D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC BLDTT20111227ABE 121.8
No W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BMPDTT20110127AAR 121.8
No W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BDISDTT20090824ACL 121.9
Yes W31AZzZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 0000052464 39.3
No W15DR-D D15 LD CP MAGGIE VALLEY, ETC, NC BDCCDTT20120706ABQ 83.8
No W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0O000001742 49.9
No W50DV-D D15 LD APP SPARTA, NC BLANK0000029790 172.0
No WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 181.3
No WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANK0000028035 187.6
Yes W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0O000052465 39.3
No WTNZ D15 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANKO000034160 174.0
No W43BO D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., VA BDISDTL20090910AAZ 192.5
No WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000001455 200.2
No WAGT-CD D16 DC CP AUGUSTA, GA BLANKO000035762 209.5
No W26DS-D D16 LD APP LA GRANGE, GA BLANKO000053055 366.1
No WDMA-CD D16 DC CP MACON, GA BLANK0000034487 299.9
Yes WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0000034338 243.7
No WSAV-TV D16 DT CP SAVANNAH, GA BLANK0O000034780 367.1
No WBKI D16 DT CP SALEM, IN BLANK0000029887 469.4
Yes WCEE-LD D16 LD LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000005163 141.4
No WCEE-LD N16- TX LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLTT20041025ACE 141.4
No WPXU-TV D16 DT CP JACKSONVILLE, NC BLANK0000026976 445.0
No WBXU-LD D16z LD LIC RALEIGH, NC BLANK0O000013932 323.4
No W16DI-D D16 LD CP ROCKY MOUNT, NC BDCCDTL20110725AAC 404.9
Yes WXII-TV D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLANK0000034697 208.8
No WJPM-TV D16 DT CP FLORENCE, SC BLANK0000025028 253.3
No WMKH-LD D16 LD LIC HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC BLDTL20121019ADL 357.5
Yes WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 129.9
No WHTN D16 DT CP MURFREESBORO, TN BLANK0000034213 388.8
No W16CE N16- TX LIC CHARLESTON, WV BLTTL20030606ABF 349.5
No WZTS-LD D16 LD LIC Hinton, WV BLANK0000025146 316.9
No WUVG-DT D17 LD LIC ATHENS, GA BLCDT20091210ABP 194.6
No W17DS-D D17 LD CP SYLVA, ETC, NC BDCCDTT20120615ADA 81.2
Yes WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830 40.9
No WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANK0000027470 240.8

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

Directional AM stations within 3.2 km:

WWQT 1160 L DAN D TRYON, NC BL20150223ACI

WWQT 1160 L DAN N TRYON,

Record paramet

ers as studied:

NC BL20150223ACI
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Table 2 W19CR-D TVStudy Analysis of Proposal
(page 2 of 19)

Channel: D16
Mask: Full Service
Latitude: 35 15 58.60 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 82 14 38.10 W
Height AMSL: 998.2 m
HAAT: 0.0 m
Peak ERP: 0.500 kw
Antenna: Omnidirectional
Elev Pattrn: Generic
Elec Tilt: 1.75
48.9 dBu contour:
Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 0.500 kw 565.2 m 48.2 km
45.0 0.500 655.4 49.7
90.0 0.500 689.7 50.3
135.0 0.500 701.9 50.5
180.0 0.500 667.4 49.9
225.0 0.500 405.6 43.7
270.0 0.500 446.1 44.8
315.0 0.500 370.5 42.6
Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT

Database HAAT: 0 m Computed HAAT: 563 m
Distance to Canadian border: 712.6 km
Distance to Mexican border: 1739.7 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA
Bearing: 236.2 degrees Distance: 275.4 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:
Bearing: 291.8 degrees Distance: 2085.4 km

No land mobile station failures found

Proposal is not within the Offshore Radio Service protected area

1.00 km
0.20 km

Study cell size:
Profile point spacing:

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%
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Interference to W31AZ-D amend 00000524 AMD scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA
W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
10125.4 1,221,988 9227.7 1,134,547 3720.4 266,237
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before

W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44

File Number Distance
W31AZ-D amend 00000524
W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
BLANK0000024614 131.8
BLANK0000007998 147.3
BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
BLANK0000027832 142.5
BLDTT20111227ABE 109.5
BLANK0000001742 89.2
BLANK0000029372 213.0
BLANKO0000028035 177.6
BLANKO0000052465 0.0
BLANK0000006413 276.4
IX-free, after Percent New IX
3720.4 266,237 0.00 0.00
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
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WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 3.0 302 0.0 0 0.0 0
W21CK-D D15 DC CP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC 9.0 234 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 7.0 76 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WLTX D15 DT CP 105.7 2,663 0.0 0 0.0 0
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 5507.3 868,310 5389.6 865,159 5386.6 865,142
Interference to W31AZ-D amend 00000524 AMD scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO0O000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0O000027832 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BMPDTT20110127AAR 109.5
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANKO0000028035 177.6
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465 0.0
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANK0000006413 276.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
10125.4 1,221,988 9227.7 1,134,547 3720.4 266,237 3720.4 266,237 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 3.0 302 0.0 0 0.0 0
W21CK-D D15 DC CP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15CW-D D15 LD CP 10.0 238 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 7.0 76 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WLTX D15 DT CP 105.7 2,663 0.0 0 0.0 0
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 5507.3 868,310 5388.6 865,155 5385.6 865,138
Interference to W31lAZ-D amend 00000524 AMD scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000027832 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BDISDTT20090824ACL 109.5
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANKO000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANK0000028035 177.6
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465 0.0
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANKO000006413 276.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
10125.4 1,221,988 9227.7 1,134,547 3720.4 266,237 3720.4 266,237 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 3.0 302 0.0 0 0.0 0
W21CK-D D15 DC CP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15CW-D D15 LD CP 8.0 160 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 7.0 76 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WLTX D15 DT CP 105.7 2,663 0.0 0 0.0 0
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 5507.3 868,310 5390.6 865,233 5387.6 865,216

Interference to W31AZ-D amend 00000524 AMD scenario 4
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Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000034509 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC BLDTT20111227ABE 109.5
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0O000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANK0000028035 177.6
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465 0.0
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANK0000006413 276.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
10125.4 1,221,988 9227.7 1,134,547 3720.4 266,237 3720.4 266,237 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 3.0 302 0.0 0 0.0 0
W21CK-D D15 DC APP 12.9 552 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC 9.0 234 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 7.0 76 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WLTX D15 DT CP 105.7 2,663 0.0 0 0.0 0
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 5507.3 868,310 5383.6 864,900 5380.6 864,883
Interference to W31AZ-D amend 00000524 AMD scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000034509 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BMPDTT20110127AAR 109.5
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0O000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANK0000028035 177.6
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465 0.0
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANKO000006413 276.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
10125.4 1,221,988 9227.7 1,134,547 3720.4 266,237 3720.4 266,237 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 3.0 302 0.0 0 0.0 0
W21CK-D D15 DC APP 12.9 552 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15CW-D D15 LD CP 10.0 238 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 7.0 76 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WLTX D15 DT CP 105.7 2,663 0.0 0 0.0 0
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 5507.3 868,310 5382.6 864,896 5379.6 864,879
Interference to W31lAZ-D amend 00000524 AMD scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANK0O000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034509 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BDISDTT20090824ACL 109.5
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
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WLTX
W28DB-D
WCYD-LD

Service area
10125.4 1,221,988
Undesired
W19CR-D D16
WGGD-LD D15
W21CK-D D15
W15CW-D D15
W15DY-D D15
WHWD-LD D15
WLTX D15 DT
W28DB-D D15

LD
LD
DC
LD
LD
LD
Cp
LD

APP
LIC
APP
CP
CP
APP

APP

D15
D15
D15

922

DT CP
LD APP
LD LIC
Terrain-limi
7.7 1,134,
Total
7.0
3.0
2.9
8.0
7.0
1.0
5.7 2,
7.3 868,

)
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before
266,237

before

BLANK0000028035
BLANKO000052465
BLANKO000006413

IX-free,
3720.4 266,23

Unique IX,
0.0

o O O O O oo

after

7

Radiofrequency Consulting Engineers
Digital Television and Radio

177.6
0.0
276.4

Percent New IX
0.00 0.00

Interference to BLANK0000052465 APP scenario 1

Call
Desired: W28DB-D
W19CR-D
WHKY-TV
WVEB-LD
WGGD-LD
W21CK-D
W15CW-D
W31AZ-D
W15DY-D
WHWD-LD
WLTX
WCYD-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
9986.4 1,214,584
Undesired
W19CR-D D16
WGGD-LD D15
W21CK-D D15
W15CW-D D15
W31AZ-D D15
W15DY-D D15
WHWD-LD D15
WLTX D15 DT

LD
LD
DC
LD
LD
LD
LD
CP

APP
LIC
CP

LIC
AMD
Cp

APP

Chan
D15

D16
D14
D14
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15

909

Svc Status

LD APP
LD APP
DD CP
LD LIC
LD LIC
DC CP
LD LIC
LD AMD
LD CP
LD APP
DT CP
LD LIC
Terrain-limi
7.7 1,128,
Total
7.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
4.2 864,
6.0
1.0
0.8 2,

COLUMBIA, SC
HONEA PATH, SC
MYRTLE BEACH, SC

ted IX-free,

547 3720.4

IX Unique IX,
44

302 0.0

552 0.0

160 0.0

76 0.0
0 0.0

663 0.0

310 5384.6
City, State
HONEA PATH, SC
TRYON, NC
HICKORY, NC
FLORENCE, SC

GAINESVILLE, GA
CHARLOTTE, NC
FRANKLIN, NC

HENDERSONVILLE, NC

MARION, ETC., NC
STATESVILLE, NC

before
263,834

before

861,91

O OO NO OO

File Number
BLANK0000052465

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop

Distance

39.
131.
147.
165.
142.
109.

0.

89.
213.
177.
276.

-
3

S oOYONO U U1l owow

Percent New IX
0.00 0.00

Interference to BLANK0000052465 APP scenario 2

Call
Desired: W28DB-D
W19CR-D
WHKY-TV
WVEB-LD
WGGD-LD
W21CK-D
W15CW-D
W31AZ-D
W15DY-D
WHWD-LD
WLTX
WCYD-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
9986.4 1,214,584
Undesired
W19CR-D D16 LD APP
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC
W21CK-D D15 DC CP

Chan
D15

D16
D14
D14
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15
D15

909

Svc Status

LD APP

LD APP

DD CP

LD LIC

LD LIC

DC CP

LD CP

LD AMD

LD CP

LD APP

DT CP

LD LIC
Terrain-limi
7.7 1,128,

Total

7.0
2.0
1.0

COLUMBIA, SC
MYRTLE BEACH, SC
ted IX-free,
107 3663.5
IX Unique IX,
44
156 0.0
0 0.0
395 0.0
273 5322.4
64 0.0
0 0.0
026 0.0
City, State
HONEA PATH, SC
TRYON, NC
HICKORY, NC
FLORENCE, SC

GAINESVILLE, GA
CHARLOTTE, NC
FRANKLIN, NC

HENDERSONVILLE, NC

MARION, ETC., NC
STATESVILLE, NC
COLUMBIA, SC

MYRTLE BEACH, SC
ted IX-free,
107 3663.5

IX Unique IX,

44
156 0.0
0 0.0

before
263,834

before

0
0

BLANK0000024614
BLANK0000007998
BLDTL20121213AIK
BLANK0000027832
BLDTT20111227ABE
W31AZ-D amend 00000524
BLANK0O000001742
BLANK0000029372
BLANK0000028035
BLANK0000006413
IX-free, after
3663.5 263,834
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
5319.5 861,895
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
File Number
BLANKO000052465

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
BLANKO0000024614
BLANKO000007998
BLDTL20121213AIK
BLANK0000027832
BMPDTT20110127AAR

W31AZ-D amend 00000524

BLANKO000001742
BLANK0000029372
BLANK0000028035
BLANKO000006413

IX-free,
3663.5 263,83

Unique IX,
0.0
0.0
0.0

after

4

after

0
0
0

Distance

39.
131.
147.
165.
142.
109.

0.

89.
213.
177.
276.

-
E]

B oOYONO U Ul WwwWw

Percent New IX
0.00 0.00
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W15CW-D D15 LD CP 12.0 399 0.0 0 0.0 0

W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 5434.2 864,273 5321.4 861,908 5318.5 861,891

W15DY-D D15 1D CP 6.0 64 0.0 0 0.0 0

WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

WLTX D15 DT CP 100.8 2,026 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANK0000052465 APP scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465

Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000027832 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BDISDTT20090824ACL 109.5
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524 0.0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0O000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANK0000028035 177.6
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANKO000006413 276.4

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
9986.4 1,214,584 9097.7 1,128,107 3663.5 263,834 3663.5 263,834 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0

WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 2.0 156 0.0 0 0.0 0

W21CK-D D15 DC CP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

W15CW-D D15 LD CP 10.0 321 0.0 0 0.0 0

W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 5434.2 864,273 5323.4 861,986 5320.5 861,969

W15DY-D D15 LD CP 6.0 64 0.0 0 0.0 0

WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

WLTX D15 DT CP 100.8 2,026 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANK0000052465 APP scenario 4

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465

Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO0O000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034509 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC BLDTT20111227ABE 109.5
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524 0.0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANKO0000028035 177.6
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANK0000006413 276.4

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
9986.4 1,214,584 9097.7 1,128,107 3663.5 263,834 3663.5 263,834 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0

WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 2.0 156 0.0 0 0.0 0

W21CK-D D15 DC APP 13.9 552 0.0 0 0.0 0

W15CW-D D15 LD LIC 11.0 395 0.0 0 0.0 0

W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 5434.2 864,273 5315.5 861,653 5312.5 861,636

W15DY-D D15 LD CP 6.0 64 0.0 0 0.0 0

WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

WLTX D15 DT CP 100.8 2,026 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to BLANK0000052465 APP scenario 5

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465
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Radiofrequency Consulting Engineers

)
QAR Digital Television and Radio
RN

Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO0O000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034509 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BMPDTT20110127AAR 109.5
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524 0.0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANKO0000028035 177.6
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANK0000006413 276.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
9986.4 1,214,584 9097.7 1,128,107 3663.5 263,834 3663.5 263,834 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 2.0 156 0.0 0 0.0 0
W21CK-D D15 DC APP 13.9 552 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15CW-D D15 LD CP 12.0 399 0.0 0 0.0 0
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 5434.2 864,273 5314.5 861,649 5311.5 861,632
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 6.0 64 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WLTX D15 DT CP 100.8 2,026 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANK0000052465 APP scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0O000052465
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 39.3 km
WHKY-TV D14 DD CP HICKORY, NC BLANK0000024614 131.8
WVEB-LD D14 LD LIC FLORENCE, SC BLANKO000007998 147.3
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC GAINESVILLE, GA BLDTL20121213AIK 165.9
W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034509 142.5
W15CW-D D15 LD CP FRANKLIN, NC BDISDTT20090824ACL 109.5
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524 0.0
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0O000001742 89.2
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP STATESVILLE, NC BLANK0000029372 213.0
WLTX D15 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC BLANK0000028035 177.6
WCYD-LD D15 LD LIC MYRTLE BEACH, SC BLANK0000006413 276.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
9986.4 1,214,584 9097.7 1,128,107 3663.5 263,834 3663.5 263,834 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 7.0 44 0.0 0
WGGD-LD D15 LD LIC 2.0 156 0.0 0 0.0 0
W21CK-D D15 DC APP 13.9 552 0.0 0 0.0 0
W15CW-D D15 LD CP 10.0 321 0.0 0 0.0 0
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 5434.2 864,273 5316.5 861,727 5313.5 861,710
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 6.0 64 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHWD-LD D15 LD APP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
WLTX D15 DT CP 100.8 2,026 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANKO000034338
Undesireds: WI19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 243.7 km
WAFF D15 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0O000025101 178.4
WTNZ D15 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANKO000034160 198.5
W47EI-D D16 DC CP BIRMINGHAM, AL BLANK0000027943 219.6
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000001455 258.6
WDMA-CD D16 DC CP MACON, GA BLANKO000034487 187.0
WSAV-TV D16 DT CP SAVANNAH, GA BLANK0O000034780 399.8
WLOV-TV D16 DT LIC WEST POINT, MS BLCDT20070405ABC 412.8
WHTN D16 DT CP MURFREESBORO, TN BLANK0000034213 254.7
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0O000027632 178.9
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Radiofrequency Consulting Engineers
Digital Television and Radio

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
41232.5 6,586,413 38213.1 6,428,769 37278.7 6,374,826 37278.7 6,374,826 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 2.0 49 0.0 0
WAFF D15 DT CP 73.2 1,882 2.0 28 2.0 28
WINZ D15 DT CP 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
W47EI-D D16 DC CP 24.0 565 16.9 459 16.9 459
WDMA-CD D16 DC CP 209.5 19,296 195.7 18,920 193.6 18,871
WSAV-TV D16 DT CP 23.8 1,371 9.9 995 9.9 995
WLOV-TV D16 DT LIC 4.0 74 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHTN D16 DT CP 643.9 30,911 325.5 19,701 325.5 19,701
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 356.6 13,114 48.2 2,179 48.2 2,179
Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANKO000034338
Undesireds: WI19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 243.7 km
WAFF D15 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0000025101 178.4
WTNZ D15 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANKO000034160 198.5
W47EI-D D16 DC CP BIRMINGHAM, AL BLANK0000027943 219.6
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000001455 258.6
WDMA-CD D16 DC CP MACON, GA BLANKO000034487 187.0
WSAV-TV D16 DT CP SAVANNAH, GA BLANKO000034780 399.8
WLOV-TV D16 DT LIC WEST POINT, MS BLCDT20070405ABC 412.8
WHTN D16 DT CP MURFREESBORO, TN BLANK0000034213 254.7
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0O000027632 178.9
WLGA D17 DD APP OPELIKA, AL BLANKO000030376 137.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
41232.5 6,586,413 38213.1 6,428,769 37087.0 6,345,583 37087.0 6,345,583 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 2.0 49 0.0 0
WAFF D15 DT CP 73.2 1,882 2.0 28 2.0 28
WTNZ D15 DT CP 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
W47EI-D D16 DC CP 24.0 565 16.9 459 16.9 459
WDMA-CD D16 DC CP 209.5 19,296 186.7 18,432 184.7 18,383
WSAV-TV D16 DT CP 23.8 1,371 9.9 995 9.9 995
WLOV-TV Dl6 DT LIC 4.0 74 0.0 0 0.0 0
WHTN D16 DT CP 643.9 30,911 325.5 19,701 325.5 19,701
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 356.6 13,114 48.2 2,179 48.2 2,179
WLGA D17 DD APP 200.6 29,731 191.7 29,243 191.7 29,243
Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANKO000034338
Undesireds: WI19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 243.7 km
WAFF D15 DT APP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANKO000034153 178.4
WTNZ D15 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN BLANKO000034160 198.5
W47EI-D D16 DC CP BIRMINGHAM, AL BLANK0000027943 219.6
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000001455 258.6
WDMA-CD D16 DC CP MACON, GA BLANKO000034487 187.0
WSAV-TV D16 DT CP SAVANNAH, GA BLANK0O000034780 399.8
WLOV-TV D16 DT LIC WEST POINT, MS BLCDT20070405ABC 412.8
WHTN D16 DT CP MURFREESBORO, TN BLANK0000034213 254.7
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0000027632 178.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
41232.5 6,586,413 38213.1 6,428,769 37272.6 6,374,685 37272.6 6,374,685 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 2.0 49 0.0 0
WAFF D15 DT APP 315.3 10,763 8.0 169 8.0 169
WINZ D15 DT CP 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
W47EI-D D16 DC CP 24.0 565 16.9 459 16.9 459
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WDMA-CD D16
WSAV-TV D16
WLOV-TV D16
WHTN D16 DT
WAAY-TV D17

DC
DT
DT
CP
DT

CP
Cp
LIC

CP

209.
23.
4.
643.
356.

5 19,
8 1,
0

9 30,
6 13,

=

e

(R O\
s

N
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Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 4

Call
Desired: WPXA-TV
W19CR-D
WAFF
WTNZ
W47EI-D
WAGT-CD
WDMA-CD
WSAV-TV
WLOV-TV
WHTN
WAAY-TV
WLGA

Undesireds:

Service area
41232.5 6,586,413
Undesired
W19CR-D D16
WAFF D15 DT
WINZ D15 DT
W47EI-D D16
WDMA-CD D16
WSAV-TV D16
WLOV-TV D16
WHTN D16 DT
WAAY-TV D17
WLGA D17 DD

LD APP
APP
Cp
DC
DC
DT
DT
Cp
DT
APP

Cp
CP
CP
LIC

Cp

Chan
D16

D16
D15
D15
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D17
D17

Terrain-limited

38213.

315.

24.
209.
23.

643.
356.
200.

OO O U O WwOo

Svc Status
DT CP
LD APP
DT APP
DT CP
DC CP
DC LIC
DC CP
DT CP
DT LIC
DT CP
DT CP
DD APP

1 6,428,
Total
10,
19,
1,
30,

13,
29,

193.6 18,871
9.9 995
0.0 0
312.4 19,303
22.1 1,046
File Number
BLANKO000034338

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop

Distance

243.
178.
198.
219.
258.
187.
399.
412.
254.
178.
137.

O W 10 WO oNOo Ui

-
El

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 5

Call
Desired: WPXA-TV
W19CR-D
WAFF
WTNZ
W47EI-D
WAGT-CD
WDMA-CD
WSAV-TV
WLOV-TV
WHTN
WAAY-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
41232.5 6,586,413
Undesired
W19CR-D D16
WAFF D15 DT
WINZ D15 DT
W47EI-D D16
WAGT-CD D16
WDMA-CD D16
WSAV-TV D16
WLOV-TV D16
WHTN D16 DT
WAAY-TV D17

LD
Cp
CP
DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
Cp
DT

APP

CP
Cp
Cp
CP
LIC

Cp

Chan
D16

D16
D15
D15
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D17

Terrain-limited

38213.

73.

24.
25.
209.
23.

643.
356.

OO O 0UToO oo NO

Svc Status

DT CP
LD APP
DT CP
DT CP
DC CP
DC CP
DC CP
DT CP
DT LIC
DT CP
DT CP

1 6,428,
Total
1’
1!
19,
ll

30,
13,

296 195.7 18,920
371 9.9 995
74 0.0 0
911 312.4 19,303
114 22.1 1,046
City, State
ROME, GA
TRYON, NC
HUNTSVILLE, AL
KNOXVILLE, TN
BIRMINGHAM, AL
AUGUSTA, GA
MACON, GA
SAVANNAH, GA
WEST POINT, MS
MURFREESBORO, TN
HUNTSVILLE, AL
OPELIKA, AL
IX-free, before
769 37081.0 6,345,442
IX Unique IX, before
49
763 8.0 169
0 0.0 0
565 16.9 459
296 186.7 18,432
371 9.9 995
74 0.0 0
911 312.4 19,303
114 22.1 1,046
731 191.7 29,243
City, State
ROME, GA
TRYON, NC
HUNTSVILLE, AL
KNOXVILLE, TN
BIRMINGHAM, AL
AUGUSTA, GA
MACON, GA
SAVANNAH, GA
WEST POINT, MS
MURFREESBORO, TN
HUNTSVILLE, AL
IX-free, before
769 37265.6 6,374,176
IX Unique IX, before
49
882 2.0 28
0 0.0 0
565 16.9 459
564 13.0 650
296 189.6 18,399
371 7.9 843
74 0.0 0
911 325.5 19,701
114 48.2 2,179

BLANK0000034153
BLANKO000034160
BLANK0O000027943
BLANK0000001455
BLANK0000034487
BLANKO000034780
BLCDT20070405ABC
BLANK0000034213
BLANK0000027632
BLANKO000030376
IX-free, after
37081.0 6,345,442
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
8.0 169
0.0 0
16.9 459
184.7 18,383
9.9 995
0.0 0
312.4 19,303
22.1 1,046
191.7 29,243
File Number
BLANKO000034338

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop

BLANK0000025101
BLANKO000034160
BLANK0000027943
BLANK0000035762
BLANK0000034487
BLANKO000034780
BLCDT20070405ABC
BLANK0000034213
BLANK0000027632
IX-free, after
37265.6 6,374,176
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
2.0 28
0.0 0
16.9 459
13.0 650
189.6 18,399
7.9 843
0.0 0
325.5 19,701
48.2 2,179

Distance

243.
178.
198.
219.
277.
187.
399.
412.
254.
178.

O ~J 0 O Jo Ul I

-
El

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 6
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Call
Desired: WPXA-TV
W19CR-D
WAFF
WTNZ
W47EI-D
WAGT-CD
WDMA-CD
WSAV-TV
WLOV-TV
WHTN
WAAY-TV
WLGA

Undesireds:

Service area
41232.5 6,586,413
Undesired
W19CR-D D16
WAFF D15 DT
WINZ D15 DT
W47EI-D Dlo6
WAGT-CD D16
WDMA-CD D16
WSAV-TV D16
WLOV-TV D16
WHTN D16 DT
WAAY-TV D17
WLGA D17 DD

LD
CP
Cp
DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
CP
DT
APP

APP

Cp
CP
CP
Cp
LIC

CP

Chan
D16

D16
D15
D15
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D17
D17

Terrain-limited
38213.

73.

24.
25.
209.
23.

643.
356.
200.

OOy OO WU Oo O oNO

Svc Status

DT

LD
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
DT
DT
DD

1

Cp

APP
Cp
Cp
CP
CP
Cp
Cp
LIC
CP
CP
APP

6,4

To

City, State
ROME, GA

TRYON, NC
HUNTSVILLE, AL
KNOXVILLE, TN
BIRMINGHAM, AL
AUGUSTA, GA
MACON, GA
SAVANNAH, GA
WEST POINT, MS
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MURFREESBORO, TN

HUNTSVILLE, AL

File Number
BLANKO000034338

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop

Distance

243.
178.
198.
219.
277.
187.
399.
412.
254.
178.
137.

O W ~J WO Joy Ul x

-
El

Radiofrequency Consulting Engineers
Digital Television and Radio

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 7

Call
Desired: WPXA-TV
W19CR-D
WAFF
WTNZ
W47EI-D
WAGT-CD
WDMA-CD
WSAV-TV
WLOV-TV
WHTN
WAAY-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
41232.5 6,586,413
Undesired
W19CR-D D16
WAFF D15 DT
WTNZ D15 DT
W47EI-D Dlo6
WAGT-CD D16
WDMA-CD D16
WSAV-TV D16
WLOV-TV D16
WHTN D16 DT
WAAY-TV D17

LD APP
APP
Cp
DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
Cp
DT

Cp
CP
CP
Cp
LIC

CP

Chan
D16

D16
D15
D15
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D17

Terrain-limited
38213.

315.

24.
25.
209.
23.

643.
356.

oOWwW O U OoOOoO O Wwo

Svc Status

DT

LD
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
DT
DT

1

Cp

APP
APP
Cp
CP
CP
Cp
Cp
LIC
CP
Cp

6,4

To

BLANK0000025101
BLANKO000034160
BLANK0000027943
BLANK0000035762
BLANK0O000034487
BLANKO000034780
BLCDT20070405ABC
BLANK0000034213
BLANK0000027632
BLANKO000030376
IX-free, after
37073.9 6,344,933
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
2.0 28
0.0 0
16.9 459
13.0 650
180.7 17,911
7.9 843
0.0 0
325.5 19,701
48.2 2,179
191.7 29,243
File Number
BLANKO000034338

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
BLANKO000034153
BLANKO0000034160
BLANK0000027943
BLANK0000035762
BLANKO000034487
BLANKO0O000034780
BLCDT20070405ABC
BLANK0000034213
BLANKO0000027632

IX-free, after
37259.6 6,374,035

Unique IX, after
0.0 0
8. 169
0. 0

16. 459

13. 650

189. 18,399
7. 843
0. 0

312. 19,303

22. 1,046

P& O woyO wWwoo

Distance

243.
178.
198.
219.
277.
187.
399.
412.
254.
178.

W ~J 00O Jo Ul

-
El

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000034338 CP scenario 8

Call
Desired: WPXA-TV
Undesireds: W19CR-D

WAFF

WTNZ

Chan
D16

D16
D15
D15

Svc

DT

LD
DT
DT

Sta
Cp

APP
APP
Cp

OPELIKA, AL
IX-free, before
28,769 37073.9 6,344,933
tal IX Unique IX, before
49
1,882 2.0 28
0 0.0 0
565 16.9 459
1,564 13.0 650
19,296 180.7 17,911
1,371 7.9 843
74 0.0 0
30,911 325.5 19,701
13,114 48.2 2,179
29,731 191.7 29,243
City, State
ROME, GA
TRYON, NC
HUNTSVILLE, AL
KNOXVILLE, TN
BIRMINGHAM, AL
AUGUSTA, GA
MACON, GA
SAVANNAH, GA
WEST POINT, MS
MURFREESBORO, TN
HUNTSVILLE, AL
IX-free, before
28,769 37259.6 6,374,035
tal IX Unique IX, before
49
10,763 8.0 169
0 0.0 0
565 16.9 459
1,564 13.0 650
19,296 189.6 18,399
1,371 7.9 843
74 0.0 0
30,911 312.4 19,303
13,114 22.1 1,046
tus City, State
ROME, GA
TRYON, NC

HUNTSVILLE, AL
KNOXVILLE, TN

File Number
BLANKO000034338

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
BLANKO000034153
BLANKO0000034160

Distance

243.7 km

178.
198.

4
5
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W47EI-D
WAGT-CD
WDMA-CD
WSAV-TV
WLOV-TV
WHTN

WAAY-TV
WLGA

Service area

41232.5

Undesired

W19CR-D D16
WAFF D15 DT
WINZ D15 DT
W47EI-D D16
WAGT-CD D16
WDMA-CD D16
WSAV-TV Dl6
WLOV-TV D16
WHTN D16 DT
WAAY-TV D17
WLGA D17 DD

6,586,413

LD APP
APP
Cp
DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
CP
DT
APP

CP
CP
Cp
Cp
LIC

Cp

Interference to BLANK0000005163 LIC scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WCEE-LD

W19CR-D
W21CK-D
WAGT-CD
WXII-TV
WJIPM-TV

Service area

4556.1

Undesired

W19CR-D D16
WXII-TV D16
WJIPM-TV D16

1,521,974

LD APP
DT CP
DT CP

Interference to BLANK0000005163 LIC scenario 2

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WCEE-LD

W19CR-D
W21CK-D
WAGT-CD
WXII-TV
WJIPM-TV

Service area

4556.1

Undesired

W19CR-D D16
W21CK-D D15
WXII-TV D16
WJIPM-TV D16

1,521,974

LD APP
DC APP
DT CP
DT CP

Interference to BLANK0000034697 CP scenario 1

Call
Desired: WXII-TV
Undesireds: W19CR-D

D16 DC CP BIRMINGHAM, AL
D16 DC CP AUGUSTA, GA
D16 DC CP MACON, GA
D16 DT CP SAVANNAH, GA
D16 DT LIC WEST POINT, MS
D16 DT CP MURFREESBORO, TN
D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
D17 DD APP OPELIKA, AL
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
38213.1 6,428,769 37067.9 6,344,792
Total IX Unique IX, before
2.0 49
315.3 10,763 8.0 169
4.0 0 0.0 0
24.0 565 16.9 459
25.0 1,564 13.0 650
209.5 19,296 180.7 17,911
23.8 1,371 7.9 843
4.0 74 0.0 0
643.9 30,911 312.4 19,303
356.6 13,114 22.1 1,046
200.6 29,731 191.7 29,243
Chan Svc Status City, State
D16 LD LIC CHARLOTTE, NC
D16 LD APP TRYON, NC
D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC
D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA
D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D16 DT CP FLORENCE, SC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
4547.1 1,520,727 3936.5 1,418,985
Total IX Unique IX, before
10.0 950
595.6 100,882 564.6 99,557
46.0 2,185 15.0 860
Chan Svc Status City, State
D16 LD LIC CHARLOTTE, NC
D16 LD APP TRYON, NC
D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC
D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA
D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D16 DT CP FLORENCE, SC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
4547.1 1,520,727 3934.5 1,418,960
Total IX Unique IX, before
10.0 950
3.0 123 2.0 25
595.6 100,882 563.6 99,459
46.0 2,185 15.0 860
Chan Svc Status City, State
D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D16 LD APP TRYON, NC

BLANK0000027943 219.6
BLANKO000035762 277.7
BLANK0O000034487 187.0
BLANK0000034780 399.8
BLCDT20070405ABC 412.8
BLANKO000034213 254.7
BLANKO0000027632 178.9
BLANK0000030376 137.0
IX-free, after Percent New IX
37067.9 6,344,792 0.00 0.00
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
8.0 169
0.0 0
16.9 459
13.0 650
180.7 17,911
7.9 843
0.0 0
312.4 19,303
22.1 1,046
191.7 29,243
File Number Distance
BLANK0000005163
W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 141.4 km
BLANK0000027832 18.2
BLANK0000001455 233.2
BLANKO000034697 128.0
BLANKO0000025028 138.2
IX-free, after Percent New IX
3934.5 1,418,886 0.05 0.01
Unique IX, after
2.0 99
559.7 99,423
14.0 445
File Number Distance
BLANK0000005163
W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 141.4 km
BLANKO000034509 18.2
BLANK0000001455 233.2
BLANK0000034697 128.0
BLANKO0000025028 138.2
IX-free, after Percent New IX
3932.5 1,418,861 0.05 0.01
Unique IX, after
2.0 99
2.0 25
558.7 99,325
14.0 445
File Number Distance
BLANK0000034697
W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 208.8 km
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W21CK-D
WRAZ
WAGT-CD
WPXU-TV
WJIPM-TV
WAPK-CD
WTKR
WRAL-TV
WVVA

Service area

45247.8

Undesired

W19CR-D D16
WRAZ D15 DT
WPXU-TV D16
WJIJPM-TV D16
WAPK-CD D16
WTKR D16 DT
WRAL-TV D17
WVVA D17 DT

3,634,300

LD
Cp
DT
DT
DC
Cp
DT
CP

APP
CP
CP
Cp

CP
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138.
183.
356.
335.
239.
157.
348.
183.
121.
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Percent New IX

0.25

0.48

Interference to BLANK0000034697 CP scenario 2

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WXII-TV

W19CR-D
W21CK-D
WRAZ

WAGT-CD
WPXU-TV
WJIPM-TV
WAPK-CD
WTKR

WRAL-TV
WVVA

Service area

45247.8

Undesired

W19CR-D D16
W21CK-D D15
WRAZ D15 DT
WPXU-TV D16
WJIPM-TV D16
WAPK-CD D16
WTKR D16 DT
WRAL-TV D17
WVVA D17 DT

3,634,300

LD
DC
CP
DT
DT
DC
CP
DT
Cp

APP
APP

Cp
Cp
CP

Cp

D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC
D15 DT CP RALEIGH, NC
D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA
D16 DT CP JACKSONVILLE, NC
D16 DT CP FLORENCE, SC
D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN
D16 DT CP NORFOLK, VA
D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC
D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
42344.2 3,318,691 41575.3 3,267,189
Total IX Unique IX, before
111.9 17,480
279.3 9,794 0.0 0
88.6 2,425 16.9 495
231.0 14,648 173.3 13,387
123.2 23,288 116.2 23,134
80.0 1,611 59.0 707
351.8 12,552 71.5 2,732
15.0 99 12.0 83
Chan Svc Status City, State
D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D16 LD APP TRYON, NC
D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC
D15 DT CP RALEIGH, NC
D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA
D16 DT CP JACKSONVILLE, NC
D16 DT CP FLORENCE, SC
D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN
D16 DT CP NORFOLK, VA
D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC
D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
42344.2 3,318,691 41571.3 3,263,741

111.

279.
88.
231.
123.
80.
351.
15.

O WO NOOWO W

Distance

208.
138.
183.
356.
335.
239.
157.
348.
183.
121.

BSWwJW0wW oo IN W

-
El

Percent New IX

0.24

0.41

Interference to BLANK0000034697 CP scenario 3

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WXII-TV

W19CR-D
W21CK-D
WRAZ

WAGT-CD
WPXU-TV
WJIPM-TV
WAPK-CD
WTKR

WRAL-TV
WVVA

Service area

45247.8

3,634,300

Chan
D16

D16
D15
D15
D16
D16
D16
D16
D16
D17
D17

Terrain-limited

42344.2 3,318,691

Total IX Unique IX, before
17,480
5,007 4.0 3,448
9,794 0.0 0
2,425 16.9 495
14,648 171.3 11,828
23,288 116.2 23,134
1,611 59.0 707
12,552 71.5 2,732
99 12.0 83
Svc Status City, State
DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC
LD APP TRYON, NC
DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC
DT CP RALEIGH, NC
DC CP AUGUSTA, GA
DT CP JACKSONVILLE, NC
DT CP FLORENCE, SC
DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN
DT CP NORFOLK, VA
DT CP RALEIGH, NC
DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV

IX-free, before
41575.3 3,267,189

BLANK0000027832
BLANKO000034036
BLANKO000001455
BLANK0000026976
BLANK0000025028
BLANKO000034342
BLANKO000034472
BLANK0000034032
BLANK0000027470
IX-free, after
41472.4 3,251,359
Unique IX, after
102.9 15,830
0.0 0
16.9 495
164.2 11,737
116.2 23,134
59.0 707
71.5 2,732
12.0 83
File Number
BLANKO000034697
W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
BLANKO000034509
BLANKO000034036
BLANK0000001455
BLANK0000026976
BLANKO0000025028
BLANKO000034342
BLANKO000034472
BLANK0000034032
BLANK0000027470
IX-free, after
41470.4 3,250,518
Unique IX, after
100.9 13,223
2.0 841
0.0 0
16.9 495
162.3 10,178
116.2 23,134
59.0 707
71.5 2,732
12.0 83
File Number
BLANK0000034697
W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
BLANKO0000027832
BLANKO000034036
BLANK0000035762
BLANKO0O000026976
BLANKO0000025028
BLANKO000034342
BLANKO000034472
BLANKO000034032
BLANKO0000027470
IX-free, after
41472.4 3,251,359

Distance

208.
138.
183.
355.
335.
239.
157.
348.
183.
121.

B WJ W oo JdJWw b o

-
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Percent New IX

0.25

0.48
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Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

W19CR-D D16 LD APP 111.9 17,480 102.9 15,830

WRAZ D15 DT CP 279.3 9,794 0.0 0 0.0 0

WAGT-CD D16 DC CP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

WPXU-TV D16 DT CP 88.6 2,425 16.9 495 16.9 495

WJPM-TV Dl6 DT CP 231.0 14,648 173.3 13,387 164.2 11,737

WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 123.2 23,288 116.2 23,134 116.2 23,134

WTKR D16 DT CP 80.0 1,611 59.0 707 59.0 707

WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 351.8 12,552 71.5 2,732 71.5 2,732

WVVA D17 DT CP 15.0 99 12.0 83 12.0 83

Interference to BLANK0000034697 CP scenario 4

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WXII-TV D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLANK0000034697

Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 208.8 km
W21CK-D D15 DC APP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034509 138.4
WRAZ D15 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANK0000034036 183.3
WAGT-CD D16 DC CP AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000035762 355.7
WPXU-TV D16 DT CP JACKSONVILLE, NC BLANKO0000026976 335.7
WJPM-TV D16 DT CP FLORENCE, SC BLANK0000025028 239.8
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 157.9
WTKR D16 DT CP NORFOLK, VA BLANK0000034472 348.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034032 183.3
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANK0000027470 121.4

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
45247.8 3,634,300 42344.2 3,318,691 41571.3 3,263,741 41470.4 3,250,518 0.24 0.41

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

W19CR-D D16 LD APP 111.9 17,480 100.9 13,223

W21CK-D D15 DC APP 6.0 5,007 4.0 3,448 2.0 841

WRAZ D15 DT CP 279.3 9,794 0.0 0 0.0 0

WAGT-CD D16 DC CP 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

WPXU-TV D16 DT CP 88.6 2,425 16.9 495 16.9 495

WJPM-TV D16 DT CP 231.0 14,648 171.3 11,828 162.3 10,178

WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 123.2 23,288 116.2 23,134 116.2 23,134

WTKR D16 DT CP 80.0 1,611 59.0 707 59.0 707

WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 351.8 12,552 71.5 2,732 71.5 2,732

WVVA D17 DT CP 15.0 99 12.0 83 12.0 83

Interference to BLANK0000034342 CP scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 129.9 km
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANKO000001455 328.9
WXII-TV D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLANKO000034697 157.9
WJIPM-TV D16 DT CP FLORENCE, SC BLANK0000025028 322.9
WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830 147.3
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
16695.6 784,193 14024.4 692,444 13960.9 689,350 13959.9 689,350 0.01 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 1.0 0 1.0 0
WXII-TV D16 DT CP 61.4 3,093 61.4 3,093 61.4 3,093
WJPM-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 1 1.0 1 1.0 1
WHNS D17 DT CP 1.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0

Interference to BLANK0000024830 CP scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 40.9 km

WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANKO000001455 199.0
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WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0000034338 203.9
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 147.3
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0O000027632 354.3
WLGA D17 DT CP OPELIKA, AL BLANK0000028626 373.0
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP SOMERSET, KY BLANK0000025331 292.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034032 380.2
WTAT-TV D17 DT APP CHARLESTON, SC BLANKO000034503 371.1
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANK0000027470 266.9
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000034433 177.1
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP JELLICO, TN BLANK0O000026977 146.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
42370.3 2,550,583 37322.9 2,305,999 37140.5 2,296,869 37098.7 2,295,134 0.11 0.08
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 47.8 1,928 41.8 1,735
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 38 0.0 0 0.0 0
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 5.0 364 3.0 0 3.0 0
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 7.0 0 7.0 0 7.0 0
WLGA D17 DT CP 14.1 771 13.1 733 13.1 733
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP 13.0 37 7.0 37 7.0 37
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676 30.9 1,676
WTAT-TV D17 DT APP 1.0 24 0.0 0 0.0 0
WVVA D17 DT CP 91.5 6,019 78.5 4,179 73.6 3,986
WCCB D18 DT CP 25.8 1,132 18.9 523 18.9 523
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP 4.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0
Interference to BLANK0000024830 CP scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 40.9 km
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANKO000001455 199.0
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANKO000034338 203.9
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 147.3
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0000027632 354.3
WLGA D17 DT CP OPELIKA, AL BLANK0000028626 373.0
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP SOMERSET, KY BLANKO000025331 292.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034032 380.2
WTAT-TV D17 DT CP CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000027762 371.1
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANK0000027470 266.9
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034433 177.1
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP JELLICO, TN BLANK0O000026977 146.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
42370.3 2,550,583 37322.9 2,305,999 37140.5 2,296,869 37098.7 2,295,134 0.11 0.08
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 47.8 1,928 41.8 1,735
WPXA-TV Dl6 DT CP 1.0 38 0.0 0 0.0 0
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 5.0 364 3.0 0 3.0 0
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 7.0 0 7.0 0 7.0 0
WLGA D17 DT CP 14.1 771 13.1 733 13.1 733
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP 13.0 37 7.0 37 7.0 37
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676 30.9 1,676
WTAT-TV D17 DT CP 1.0 24 0.0 0 0.0 0
WVVA D17 DT CP 91.5 6,019 78.5 4,179 73.6 3,986
WCCB D18 DT CP 25.8 1,132 18.9 523 18.9 523
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP 4.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0
Interference to BLANK0000024830 CP scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 40.9 km
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANKO000001455 199.0
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0O000034338 203.9
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 147.3
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0000027632 354.3
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WLGA D17 DT CP OPELIKA, AL BLANK0000028626 373.0
WKSO-TV D17 DT APP SOMERSET, KY BLANKO000034631 292.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034032 380.2
WTAT-TV D17 DT APP CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000034503 371.1
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANK0000027470 266.9
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034433 177.1
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP JELLICO, TN BLANK0O000026977 146.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
42370.3 2,550,583 37322.9 2,305,999 37140.5 2,296,869 37098.7 2,295,134 0.11 0.08
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 47.8 1,928 41.8 1,735
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 38 0.0 0 0.0 0
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 5.0 364 3.0 0 3.0 0
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 7.0 0 7.0 0 7.0 0
WLGA D17 DT CP 14.1 771 13.1 733 13.1 733
WKSO-TV D17 DT APP 14.0 37 7.0 37 7.0 37
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676 30.9 1,676
WTAT-TV D17 DT APP 1.0 24 0.0 0 0.0 0
WVVA D17 DT CP 91.5 6,019 77.5 4,179 72.6 3,986
WCCB D18 DT CP 25.8 1,132 18.9 523 18.9 523
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP 4.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0
Interference to BLANK0000024830 CP scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 40.9 km
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANKO000001455 199.0
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0000034338 203.9
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 147.3
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANKO0000027632 354.3
WLGA D17 DT CP OPELIKA, AL BLANK0000028626 373.0
WKSO-TV D17 DT APP SOMERSET, KY BLANKO000034631 292.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANK0000034032 380.2
WTAT-TV D17 DT CP CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000027762 371.1
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANKO000027470 266.9
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034433 177.1
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP JELLICO, TN BLANK0000026977 146.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
42370.3 2,550,583 37322.9 2,305,999 37140.5 2,296,869 37098.7 2,295,134 0.11 0.08
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 47.8 1,928 41.8 1,735
WPXA-TV Dl6 DT CP 1.0 38 0.0 0 0.0 0
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 5.0 364 3.0 0 3.0 0
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 7.0 0 7.0 0 7.0 0
WLGA D17 DT CP 14.1 771 13.1 733 13.1 733
WKSO-TV D17 DT APP 14.0 37 7.0 37 7.0 37
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676 30.9 1,676
WTAT-TV D17 DT CP 1.0 24 0.0 0 0.0 0
WVVA D17 DT CP 91.5 6,019 77.5 4,179 72.6 3,986
WCCB D18 DT CP 25.8 1,132 18.9 523 18.9 523
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP 4.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0
Interference to BLANK(0000024830 CP scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 40.9 km
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0O000001455 199.0
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0O000034338 203.9
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 147.3
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0O000027632 354.3
WLGA D17 DD APP OPELIKA, AL BLANKO000030376 302.1
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP SOMERSET, KY BLANK0O000025331 292.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034032 380.2
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WTAT-TV D17 DT APP CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000034503 371.1
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANKO000027470 266.9
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034433 177.1
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP JELLICO, TN BLANK0000026977 146.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
42370.3 2,550,583 37322.9 2,305,999 37132.5 2,297,085 37090.7 2,295,350 0.11 0.08
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 47.8 1,928 41.8 1,735
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 38 1.0 38 1.0 38
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 5.0 364 3.0 0 3.0 0
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 7.0 0 5.0 0 5.0 0
WLGA D17 DD APP 23.1 517 21.1 517 21.1 517
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP 13.0 37 7.0 37 7.0 37
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676 30.9 1,676
WTAT-TV D17 DT APP 1.0 24 0.0 0 0.0 0
WVVA D17 DT CP 91.5 6,019 78.5 4,179 73.6 3,986
WCCB D18 DT CP 25.8 1,132 18.9 523 18.9 523
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP 4.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0
Interference to BLANK(0000024830 CP scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 40.9 km
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000001455 199.0
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0000034338 203.9
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 147.3
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0000027632 354.3
WLGA D17 DD APP OPELIKA, AL BLANK0000030376 302.1
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP SOMERSET, KY BLANK0000025331 292.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034032 380.2
WTAT-TV D17 DT CP CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0O000027762 371.1
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANK0O000027470 266.9
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000034433 177.1
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP JELLICO, TN BLANK0000026977 146.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
42370.3 2,550,583 37322.9 2,305,999 37132.5 2,297,085 37090.7 2,295,350 0.11 0.08
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
W19CR-D D16 LD APP 47.8 1,928 41.8 1,735
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 38 1.0 38 1.0 38
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP 5.0 364 3.0 0 3.0 0
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP 7.0 0 5.0 0 5.0 0
WLGA D17 DD APP 23.1 517 21.1 517 21.1 517
WKSO-TV D17 DT CP 13.0 37 7.0 37 7.0 37
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP 44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676 30.9 1,676
WTAT-TV D17 DT CP 1.0 24 0.0 0 0.0 0
WVVA D17 DT CP 91.5 6,019 78.5 4,179 73.6 3,986
WCCB D18 DT CP 25.8 1,132 18.9 523 18.9 523
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP 4.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0
Interference to BLANK0000024830 CP scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830
Undesireds: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop 40.9 km
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000001455 199.0
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANKO000034338 203.9
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN BLANK0000034342 147.3
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0000027632 354.3
WLGA D17 DD APP OPELIKA, AL BLANK0000030376 302.1
WKSO-TV D17 DT APP SOMERSET, KY BLANKO000034631 292.7
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC BLANKO000034032 380.2
WTAT-TV D17 DT APP CHARLESTON, SC BLANK0000034503 371.1
WVVA D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV BLANK0000027470 266.9
WCCB D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000034433 177.1
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WPXK-TV

Service area
42370.3 2,550,583
Undesired
W19CR-D D16 LD APP
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP
WLGA D17 DD APP
WKSO-TV D17 DT APP
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP
WTAT-TV D17 DT APP
WVVA D17 DT CP
WCCB D18 DT CP
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP

D18 DT CP

Terrain-limited

)
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146.0

Percent New IX
0.11 0.08

Interference to BLANK0000024830 CP scenario 8

Call
Desired: WHNS
W19CR-D
WAGT-CD
WPXA-TV
WAPK-CD
WAAY-TV
WLGA
WKSO-TV
WRAL-TV
WTAT-TV
WVVA
WCCB
WPXK-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
42370.3 2,550,583
Undesired
W19CR-D D16 LD APP
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP
WAPK-CD D16 DC CP
WAAY-TV D17 DT CP
WLGA D17 DD APP
WKSO-TV D17 DT APP
WRAL-TV D17 DT CP
WTAT-TV D17 DT CP
WVVA D17 DT CP
WCCB D18 DT CP
WPXK-TV D18 DT CP

BLANK0000026977
IX-free, after
37090.7 2,295,350
Unique IX, after
41.8 1,735
1.0 38
3.0 0
5.0 0
21.1 517
7.0 37
30.9 1,676
0.0 0
72.6 3,986
18.9 523
1.0 0

File Number
BLANKO0000024830

W19CR-D Ch-16 prop

BLANK0000001455
BLANKO000034338
BLANKO000034342
BLANK0000027632
BLANK0000030376
BLANKO000034631
BLANKO000034032
BLANK0000027762
BLANK0000027470
BLANKO000034433
BLANK0O000026977
IX-free, after
37090.7 2,295,350
Unique IX, after
41.8 1,735
1.0 38
3.0 0
5.0 0
21.1 517
7.0 37
30.9 1,676
0.0 0
72.6 3,986
18.9 523
1.0 0

Distance

40.
199.
203.
147.
354.
302.
292.
380.
371.
266.
177.
146.

-
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Percent New IX
0.11 0.08

Interference to proposal scenario 1

Call
Desired: W19CR-D
W21CK-D
W15CW-D
W31AZ-D
W15DY-D
W28DB-D
WAGT-CD
WPXA-TV
WCEE-LD
WXII-TV
WHNS

Undesireds:

Service area

6989.5 793,633

37322.9 2,305,999 37132.5 2,297,085
Total IX Unique IX, before
47.8 1,928
1.0 38 1.0 38
5.0 364 3.0 0
7.0 0 5.0 0
23.1 517 21.1 517
14.0 37 7.0 37
44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676
1.0 24 0.0 0
91.5 6,019 77.5 4,179
25.8 1,132 18.9 523
4.0 0 1.0 0
Chan Svc Status City, State
D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC
D16 LD APP TRYON, NC
D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA
D16 DT CP ROME, GA
D16 DC CP BRISTOL VA/KINGSPORT, TN
D17 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
D17 DD APP OPELIKA, AL
D17 DT APP SOMERSET, KY
D17 DT CP RALEIGH, NC
D17 DT CP CHARLESTON, SC
D17 DT CP BLUEFIELD, WV
D18 DT CP CHARLOTTE, NC
D18 DT CP JELLICO, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
37322.9 2,305,999 37132.5 2,297,085
Total IX Unique IX, before
47.8 1,928
1.0 38 1.0 38
5.0 364 3.0 0
7.0 0 5.0 0
23.1 517 21.1 517
14.0 37 7.0 37
44.8 2,727 30.9 1,676
1.0 24 0.0 0
91.5 6,019 77.5 4,179
25.8 1,132 18.9 523
4.0 0 1.0 0
Chan Svc Status City, State
D16 LD APP TRYON, NC
D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC
D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC
D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC
D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC
D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC
D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA
D16 DT CP ROME, GA
D16 LD LIC CHARLOTTE, NC
D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC
Terrain-limited IX-free
6064.6 673,182 5961.0 660,809

File Number
W19CR-D Ch-16 prop

BLANKO0000027832
BLDTT20111227ABE

W31AZ-D amend 00000524

BLANK0000001742
BLANK0000052465
BLANKO000001455
BLANKO000034338
BLANK0000005163
BLANK0000034697
BLANKO0000024830

Percent IX
1.71 1.84

Distance

-
3

w
O
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Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
W31AzZ-D D15 LD AMD 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 4.0 181 1.0 0 0.02 0.00
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 1,222 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCEE-LD D16 LD LIC 10.0 106 3.0 22 0.05 0.00
WXII-TV D16 DT CP 32.9 2,448 11.0 235 0.18 0.03
WHNS D17 DT CP 81.7 11,821 58.8 8,588 0.97 1.28

Interference to proposal scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
Undesireds: W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000027832 124.4 km
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC BLDTT20111227ABE 121.8
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524 39.3
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANKO000001742 49.9
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0O000052465 39.3
WAGT-CD D16 DC LIC AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000001455 200.2
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0000034338 243.7
WCEE-LD N16- TX LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLTT20041025ACE 141.4
WXII-TV D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLANKO000034697 208.8
WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830 40.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
6989.5 793,633 6064.6 673,182 5964.0 660,831 1.66 1.83
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 4.0 181 2.0 0 0.03 0.00
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 1,222 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCEE-LD N16- TX LIC 1.0 10 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WXII-TV D16 DT CP 32.9 2,448 13.9 265 0.23 0.04
WHNS D17 DT CP 81.7 11,821 58.8 8,588 0.97 1.28
Interference to proposal scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
Undesireds: W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANK0000027832 124.4 km
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC BLDTT20111227ABE 121.8
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524 39.3
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANKO000001742 49.9
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0000052465 39.3
WAGT-CD D16 DC CP AUGUSTA, GA BLANK0000035762 209.5
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0000034338 243.7
WCEE-LD D16 LD LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO000005163 141.4
WXII-TV D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLANKO000034697 208.8
WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830 40.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
6989.5 793,633 6064.6 673,182 5961.0 660,809 1.71 1.84
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 4.0 181 1.0 0 0.02 0.00
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WAGT-CD D16 DC CP 3.0 10 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 1,222 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCEE-LD D16 LD LIC 10.0 106 3.0 22 0.05 0.00
WXII-TV D16 DT CP 32.9 2,448 11.0 235 0.18 0.03
WHNS D17 DT CP 81.7 11,821 58.8 8,588 0.97 1.28
Interference to proposal scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: W19CR-D D16 LD APP TRYON, NC W19CR-D Ch-16 prop
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Undesireds: W21CK-D D15 DC CP CHARLOTTE, NC BLANKO0000027832 124.4 km
W15CW-D D15 LD LIC FRANKLIN, NC BLDTT20111227ABE 121.8
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD HENDERSONVILLE, NC W31AZ-D amend 00000524 39.3
W15DY-D D15 LD CP MARION, ETC., NC BLANK0000001742 49.9
W28DB-D D15 LD APP HONEA PATH, SC BLANK0O000052465 39.3
WAGT-CD D16 DC CP AUGUSTA, GA BLANKO000035762 209.5
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP ROME, GA BLANK0000034338 243.7
WCEE-LD N1l6- TX LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLTT20041025ACE 141.4
WXII-TV D16 DT CP WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLANKO0O00034697 208.8
WHNS D17 DT CP GREENVILLE, SC BLANK0000024830 40.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
6989.5 793,633 6064.6 673,182 5964.0 660,831 1.66 1.83
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
W31AZ-D D15 LD AMD 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
W15DY-D D15 LD CP 4.0 181 1.0 0 0.02 0.00
W28DB-D D15 LD APP 14.0 3,078 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WAGT-CD D16 DC CP 3.0 10 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WPXA-TV D16 DT CP 1.0 1,222 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCEE-LD N16- TX LIC 1.0 10 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WXII-TV D16 DT CP 32.9 2,448 13.9 265 0.23 0.04
WHNS D17 DT CP 81.7 11,821 58.8 8,588 0.97 1.28



